# :H \$40.00 778429

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stargames Corporation Pty Ltd		09/28/2012	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHFL entertainment (Australasia) Pty Limted	
Street Address:	1 Sheridan Close	
City:	Milperra NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2214	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77842960	GRAND CENTRAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (702) 532-5847

**Email:** cynthiasmith@ballytech.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Smith

Address Line 1: 6650 El Camino Road
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	cynthia I. smith
SIGNATURE:	//cynthia I. smith//
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0175

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 05/01/2014